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Type Announcement 

Subject DEALINGS IN LISTED SECURITIES (CHAPTER 14 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS) 

INTENTION TO DEAL DURING CLOSED PERIOD 

Description INTENTION TO DEAL DURING CLOSED PERIOD 

Pursuant to Paragraph 14.08(b) of the Main Market Listing Requirements of Bursa Malaysia Securities 

Berhad, KNM Group Berhad ("KNM" or "the Company") wishes to announce that Ir Lee Swee Eng, an 

Executive Director/Group Chief Executive Officer of KNM, intends to deal in the securities of KNM during 

the closed period of up to 100,000,000 Ordinary Shares prior to the release of the Fourth Quarter results 

for the year 2019. 

  

The total number of securities held by Ir Lee Swee Eng as at 3 February 2020 are as follows : 

  

Type of shareholding 

Number of Ordinary Shares in 

the share capital in the 

Company 

% of the Company's 

issued capital 

Ordinary Shares 

Direct 

Indirect 

  

69,408,838 

336,066,459 

  

2.648 

12.821 

Warrants ‘B’ 

Direct 

Indirect 

  

2,226,562 

4,071,388 

  

1.378 

2.520 

  

The Company received the notice of intention to deal on 31 January 2020. 

  

This announcement is dated 3 February 2020. 

 


