## DEALINGS IN LISTED SECURITIES (CHAPTER 14 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS) : INTENTION TO DEAL DURING CLOSED PERIOD

KNM GROUP BERHAD

Type Announcement

Subject DEALINGS IN LISTED SECURITIES (CHAPTER 14 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS)

INTENTION TO DEAL DURING CLOSED PERIOD

Description INTENTION TO DEAL DURING CLOSED PERIOD

Pursuant to Paragraph 14.08(b) of the Main Market Listing Requirements of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad, KNM Group Berhad ("KNM" or "the Company") wishes to announce that Ir Lee Swee Eng, an Executive Director/Group Chief Executive Officer of KNM, intends to deal in the securities of KNM during the closed period of up to 100,000,000 Ordinary Shares prior to the release of the Fourth Quarter results for the year 2019.

The total number of securities held by Ir Lee Swee Eng as at 3 February 2020 are as follows:

Type of shareholding	the share capital in the	% of the Company's issued capital
Ordinary Shares		
Direct	69,408,838	2.648
Indirect	336,066,459	12.821
Warrants 'B'		
Direct	2,226,562	1.378
Indirect	4,071,388	2.520

The Company received the notice of intention to deal on 31 January 2020.

This announcement is dated 3 February 2020.